NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 26, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Ordinance No. 6249 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 2-260(c)(2) by Increasing the Exposure Limit on BBB-Rated Securities in the City Permanent Fund Investment Policy. Introduced by Council Member Ringstad.

Ordinance No. 6250 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Article V, Room Rental Tax, to Change the Allocation to the Fairbanks Economic Development Corporation (FEDC). Introduced by Council Members Ringstad and Marney.

Ordinance No. 6251 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 50 Personnel Section 50-209 Training Reimbursement, Section 50-281 Personal Leave, and Section 50-285 Health Insurance Coverage. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

Ordinance No. 6253, as Amended – An Ordinance Establishing a Supplemental Retirement Plan and a Permanent Life Insurance Plan for Commissioned Officers Within the Fairbanks Police Department to Enhance Recruitment and Hiring. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK